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Social-Emotional Outcomes

Academic Outcomes

DRIVERS of Student Outcomes

Sense of Belonging**

7%

2024 July 62%
2023 June 55%

NSW Govt Norm 57%

50%

65%

Positive Behaviour at
School**

4%

2024 July 87%
2023 June 83%

NSW Govt Norm 89%

80%

90%

English**

2%

2024 July 68%
2023 June 67%

NSW Govt Norm 69%

60%

70%

Maths**

4%

2024 July 67%
2023 June 64%

NSW Govt Norm 66%

60%

70%

Science**

3%

2024 July 66%
2023 June 63%

NSW Govt Norm 67%

60%

70%

Explicit Teaching Practices
and Feedback**

0.2

2024 July 6.3
2023 June 6.1

NSW Govt Norm 6.2

6.0

7.0

Bully-Victim**

2%

2024 July 29%
2023 June 30%

NSW Govt Norm 27%

20%

35%

Advocacy at School**

0.3

2024 July 5.8
2023 June 5.5

NSW Govt Norm 6.0

5.0

6.5

Positive Learning Climate**

0.3

2024 July 5.8
2023 June 5.5

NSW Govt Norm 5.9

5.0

6.0

Expectations for Success**

0.2

2024 July 7.1
2023 June 6.9

NSW Govt Norm 6.9

6.5

7.5

Aspirations - Finish Year
12**

2%

2024 July 81%
2023 June 79%

NSW Govt Norm 77%

75%

85%

Aspirations - Pursue Trade**

4%

2024 July 28%
2023 June 32%

NSW Govt Norm 31%

25%

35%

Aspirations - University**

2%

2024 July 60%
2023 June 58%

NSW Govt Norm 59%

70%

55%



Demographic Factors

Time student has lived in
Australia
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mean
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Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander Status
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NSW DoE Custom Measure(s)

Aboriginal students: I feel good about my culture
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Aboriginal students: Teachers understand culture
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School pride
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Shaded/covered areas at school

8 8

23

42

19

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree Neither
Agree nor
Disagree

Agree Strongly
Agree

%
 o

f s
tu

de
nt

s

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45



Aboriginal students: Personalised Learning Pathway

X-Axis Legend:
Yes Yes

No No

I don't
know
what a
PLP is

I don't know what a
Personalised Learning
Pathway (PLP) is
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Students classroom

The extent to which students agree that their classroom has
the following:

11%

11%

7%

12%

17%

7%

37%

38%

31%

32%

27%

42%

8%

7%

13%

Learning spaces
help me learn

Are neat and clean

Technology helps me
learn
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Facilities are clean and well looked after

The extent to which students agree that the following
school facilities are clean and well looked after:
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Toilets

Canteen

Playground

Library

0% 25% 50% 75% 100

Strongly Disagree Disagree Neither Agree nor Disagree

Agree Strongly Agree



Students know where to seek help if bullied

If students are being bullied or see someone else being
bullied, they know where they can go for help.

84% 16%
Students know where

to seek help if
bullied
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